FINAL OFFICIAL DISTRICT 3 BOYS BASKETBALL POWER RANKINGS

A School

West Shore Christian Academy
Hilda Goodling Impact Academy
Halifax Area

Millersburg Area

Harrisburg Academy
Lancaster County Christian
Greenwood

New Covenant Christian School
High Point Baptist Academy

10 Veritas Academy

11 Carson Long Military Academy
12 Lancaster Country Day School
13 Harrisburg Christian School

14 Mount Calvary Christian School
15 Lititz Christian School

16 Lebanon Catholic School

17 York Country Day School

18 Dayspring Christian Academy

19 Conestoga Christian School

20 Christian School Of York

21 Covenant Christian Academy

22 Berks Christian

23 Hershey Christian
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CLASS A (REVISED)

W L T Rating

19- 3- 0 0.574810
9- 8 0 0571128
15- 7- 0 0.533425
15- 7- 0 0.524159
14- 6- 0 0.485787
13- 5- 0 0.481220
10- 11- 0 0.419609
11- 6- 0 0.411478
9- 9- 0 0.410124
13- 7- 0 0.390625
9- 6- 0 0.390021
9- 12- 0 0.369463
12- 10- 0 0.367316
10- 11- 0 0.336732
9- 12- 0 0.329103
3- 19- 0 0.305067
7- 8- 0 0.292669
8- 12- 0 0.292091
5- 13- 0 0.260010
6- 15- 0 0.227539
4- 17- 0 0.205824
2- 13- 0 0.181732
0- 17- 0 0.149821

TWP

0.782353
0.641667
0.623810
0.602941
0.563218
0.590909
0.417910
0.523810
0.453237
0.500000
0.444444
0.321267
0.407407
0.331754
0.293023
0.098131
0.351724
0.266667
0.175000
0.153509
0.114286
0.077348
0.000000

OowpP

0.321146
0.484914
0.422955
0.427871
0.391149
0.347156
0.421684
0.274184
0.357430
0.256944
0.323504
0.428369
0.318316
0.342816
0.373201
0.557989
0.220491
0.323166
0.363912
0.318019
0.317703
0.309313
0.332935



