

FINAL OFFICIAL DISTRICT 3 BOYS BASKETBALL POWER RANKINGS

CLASS A (REVISED)

A	School	W	L	T	Rating	TWP	OWP
1	West Shore Christian Academy	19-	3-	0	0.574810	0.782353	0.321146
2	Hilda Goodling Impact Academy	9-	8-	0	0.571128	0.641667	0.484914
3	Halifax Area	15-	7-	0	0.533425	0.623810	0.422955
4	Millersburg Area	15-	7-	0	0.524159	0.602941	0.427871
5	Harrisburg Academy	14-	6-	0	0.485787	0.563218	0.391149
6	Lancaster County Christian	13-	5-	0	0.481220	0.590909	0.347156
7	Greenwood	10-	11-	0	0.419609	0.417910	0.421684
8	New Covenant Christian School	11-	6-	0	0.411478	0.523810	0.274184
9	High Point Baptist Academy	9-	9-	0	0.410124	0.453237	0.357430
10	Veritas Academy	13-	7-	0	0.390625	0.500000	0.256944
11	Carson Long Military Academy	9-	6-	0	0.390021	0.444444	0.323504
12	Lancaster Country Day School	9-	12-	0	0.369463	0.321267	0.428369
13	Harrisburg Christian School	12-	10-	0	0.367316	0.407407	0.318316
14	Mount Calvary Christian School	10-	11-	0	0.336732	0.331754	0.342816
15	Lititz Christian School	9-	12-	0	0.329103	0.293023	0.373201
16	Lebanon Catholic School	3-	19-	0	0.305067	0.098131	0.557989
17	York Country Day School	7-	8-	0	0.292669	0.351724	0.220491
18	Dayspring Christian Academy	8-	12-	0	0.292091	0.266667	0.323166
19	Conestoga Christian School	5-	13-	0	0.260010	0.175000	0.363912
20	Christian School Of York	6-	15-	0	0.227539	0.153509	0.318019
21	Covenant Christian Academy	4-	17-	0	0.205824	0.114286	0.317703
22	Berks Christian	2-	13-	0	0.181732	0.077348	0.309313
23	Hershey Christian	0-	17-	0	0.149821	0.000000	0.332935